3/21/23, 9:54 AM

Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com;cs-a@lkkauto.com;admin-a@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

HL Assurance Pte Ltd Our File No:  CS/HLA22006938/KQY3E2
11 Keppel Road, #11-01 ABI Plaza
Singapore 089057 Date: 21/03/2023
REFERENCE
Insured/Claimant: Sharon Wee Hsu Oon Policy No: MP307483
Date of Loss: 17/07/2022 Nature of Claim: oD Claim No: MPCO03556/WF
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SLQ1196E
Make & Model: BMW 216D, 1.5 (A) Engine No: 33159813B37C15A
Reg. Date: 28/06/2017 (Man. Year: 2017) Chassis No: WBA2E320205H45960
Colour: Metallic Black Odometer: 58131 km
Engine Capacity: 1496 cc
Market Value/New Car Price: S$94,000.00
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 205/55 R17 Rear Tyre Size: 205/55 R17
Front Left Side: Pirelli 7 mm Rear Left Side: Pirelli 7 mm
Front Right Side: Pirelli 7 mm Rear Right Side: Pirelli 7 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 5,596.50 5,407.50 189.00 3.38
Miscellaneous Items 220.00 154.00 66.00 30.00
Labour 860.00 560.00 300.00 34.88
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 6,676.50 6,121.50 555.00 8.31
Approved Total (Overridden) (S$) 4,400.00
- Excess (S$) 0.00 300.00 -300.00
(S$) 6,676.50 4,100.00 2,576.50 38.59
+ GST 7.00/8.00% (S$) 467.35 328.00 139.35 29.82
Nett Amount (S$) 7,143.85 4,428.00 2,715.85 38.02
INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

20/07/2022 Present Location:

S & H Motor Pte Ltd (Sin Ming)
S & H Motor Pte Ltd (Sin Ming)

Date Inspected: 21/07/2022 Inspected At: 160 Sin Ming Drive #07-02, Sin Ming AutoCity
Singapore 575722

Estimated Period of Repair: 4.0 days

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG Manager:  SHIAU CHAN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but

any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.
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REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG

Parts: 143

Labour: Repairer's

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 21 Mar 2023)

Adjuster Report

BMW 216D 1.5 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SLQ1196E)
Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the

END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No. Qty Part No.

1 1
2 1
3 1
4 1
5 1
6 1
7 1
8 1
9 1
10 1

Supplementary #1

1 1

F=Franchise part.

Particulars

*LH front wheel rim

(WCP)

*LH front knuckle arm
(WCP)

*LH front wheel bearing
(WCP)

*LH front lower arm

(WCP)

*LH front lower arm bush
(WCP)

*LH front shock absorber
(WCP)

*LH front shock absorber top mounting
(WCP)

*LH steering tie rod

(WCP)

*LH steering tie rod end
(WCP)

*LH drive shaft

(WCP)

*Front Left stabilizer Link
(WCP)

(Price-denominated Standard List)

Condition

Dented
Bent
Necessary
Bent
Necessary
Bent
Serviceable
Distorted
Distorted

Bent

Distorted

Sub Total (S$)

+ Margin on L,N Items 5.00/5.00% (S$)

Total Parts (S$)

Repairer's
900.00F
620.00F
280.00F
185.00F
160.00F
380.00F
180.00F
160.00 F
230.00F

2,100.00F

135.00F

5,330.00
266.50

5,596.50

Amount

*900.00 F
*620.00 F
*280.00 F
*185.00 F
*160.00 F
*380.00 F

*F
*160.00F
*230.00 F

*2,100.00F

*135.00F

5,150.00
257.50

5,407.50

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Recommended Miscellaneous ltems
No Qty Particulars

Miscellaneous Items

1

1 LH front tyre

(Punctured) (70%)

Sub Total (S$)

Recommended Labour
No Particulars Lab.Type

Labour Items

1
2

To remove and refit front bumper, and adjust body panel alignment New
To remove and check LH front suspension system and replace damaged New
parts

To perform computerised wheel alignment New

To disconnect wire harness to facilitate repairs and check for damage and New
reconnect wiring system and check for full functionality

To perform computer diagnostic on drivetrain, ABS systems, parking New
system, headlamp systems, and clear fault codes
To spray paint affected front and inner damaged portion inclusive of New

preparatory works and material

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Repairer's

220.00

220.00

Repairer's

150.00
240.00

60.00
60.00

150.00

200.00

860.00

Amount

154.00

154.00

Amount

100.00
200.00

60.00
0.00

0.00

200.00

560.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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