Adjuster Report 3/21/23, 9:54 AM

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com;cs-a@lkkauto.com;admin-a@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

HL Assurance Pte Ltd

11 Keppel Road, #11-01 ABI Plaza

Singapore 089057

Our File No:

CS/HLA22006938/KQY3E2

Date:

21/03/2023

**REFERENCE** 

Insured/Claimant: Date of Loss:

Sharon Wee Hsu Oon

Policy No:

Nature of Claim:

MP307483

Claim No:

58131 km

MPC03556/WF

**DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE** 

Reg No:

**SLQ1196E** 

17/07/2022

Make & Model:

BMW 216D, 1.5 (A)

Engine No: Chassis No: 33159813B37C15A

Reg. Date:

28/06/2017 (Man. Year: 2017)

Odometer:

OD

WBA2E320205H45960

Colour: **Engine Capacity:** 

1496 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: S\$94,000.00

Metallic Black

Sum Insured (S\$):

**Market Value/New Car Price** 

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

**General Condition:** 

Steering (Serviceable):

Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

**Engine Modification:** Yes

No

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

205/55 R17 Pirelli 7 mm Rear Tyre Size: Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: 205/55 R17

Pirelli 7 mm Pirelli 7 mm

Front Right Side: Pirelli 7 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	5,596.50	5,407.50	189.00	3.38
Miscellaneous Items	220.00	154.00	66.00	30.00
Labour	860.00	560.00	300.00	34.88
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	6,676.50	6,121.50	555.00	8.31
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		4,400.00		
- Excess (S\$)	0.00	300.00	-300.00	
(S\$)	6,676.50	4,100.00	2,576.50	38.59
+ GST 7.00/8.00% (S\$)	467.35	328.00	139.35	29.82
Nett Amount (S\$)	7,143.85	4,428.00	2,715.85	38.02

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 20/07/2022 Present Location: S & H Motor Pte Ltd (Sin Ming) S & H Motor Pte Ltd (Sin Ming)

Date Inspected:

21/07/2022 Inspected At: 160 Sin Ming Drive #07-02, Sin Ming AutoCity

Singapore 575722

Estimated Period of Repair: 4.0 days

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG Manager:

SHIAU CHAN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

### **REPAIR DETAILS**

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 21 Mar 2023)

Parts: 143 BMW 216D 1.5 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

**Print Code:** (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SLQ1196E)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the

END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk \*.

#### **Recommended Parts**

No.	Qty Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	*LH front wheel rim	Dented	900.00 F	*900.00 F
2	1	(WCP) *LH front knuckle arm (WCP)	Bent	620.00 F	*620.00 F
3	1	*LH front wheel bearing	Necessary	280.00 F	*280.00 F
4	1	*LH front lower arm (WCP)	Bent	185.00 F	*185.00 F
5	1	*LH front lower arm bush	Necessary	160.00 F	*160.00 F
6	1	*LH front shock absorber (WCP)	Bent	380.00 F	*380.00 F
7	1	*LH front shock absorber top mounting	Serviceable	180.00 F	*- F
8	1	*LH steering tie rod (WCP)	Distorted	160.00 F	*160.00 F
9	1	*LH steering tie rod end	Distorted	230.00 F	*230.00 F
10	1	*LH drive shaft (WCP)	Bent	2,100.00 F	*2,100.00 F
Sup	plementary #1	` '			
11	1	*Front Left stabilizer Link (WCP)	Distorted	135.00 F	*135.00 F
F=Fr	anchise part.		_		
			Sub Total (S\$)	5,330.00	5,150.00
		+ Margin on L	.,N Items 5.00/5.00% (S\$)	266.50	257.50
			Total Parts (S\$)	5,596.50	5,407.50

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

No	Qty	Particulars		Repairer's	Amount
<u>Mis</u> 1	<b>cella</b> ı 1	neous Items  LH front tyre (Punctured) (70%)		220.00	154.00
			Sub Total (S\$)	220.00	154.00

## Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	To remove and refit front bumper, and adjust body panel alignment	New	150.00	100.00
2	To remove and check LH front suspension system and replace damaged parts	New	240.00	200.00
3	To perform computerised wheel alignment	New	60.00	60.00
4	To disconnect wire harness to facilitate repairs and check for damage and reconnect wiring system and check for full functionality	New	60.00	0.00
5	To perform computer diagnostic on drivetrain, ABS systems, parking system, headlamp systems, and clear fault codes	New	150.00	0.00
6	To spray paint affected front and inner damaged portion inclusive of preparatory works and material	New	200.00	200.00
	Gross Labour Cos		860.00	560.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >